PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Administrative Agent	11/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Number
6000083
6178579
6189693
6311837
6360395
6371294
6564940
6836917
6932216
6993803
7007331
7225494
7228583
7234187
7322066

PATENT "

REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0905

Patent Number:	7356866
Patent Number:	7398575
ratent Number.	1390313
Patent Number:	D456998
Patent Number:	D457728
Patent Number:	D458030
Patent Number:	D458455
Patent Number:	D459894
Patent Number:	D459895
Patent Number:	D461642
Patent Number:	D465088
Patent Number:	D476159
Patent Number:	D476486
Patent Number:	D483182
Patent Number:	D517324
Patent Number:	D536876
Patent Number:	D560913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.994.2286

Email: naforeignpatentdept@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob R. Bishop
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Circa Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372854-339157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob R. Bishop

Total Attachments: 3

source=Doc4_Security_Interest_Releases#page1.tif source=Doc4_Security_Interest_Releases#page2.tif source=Doc4_Security_Interest_Releases#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS Church & Dwight Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), entered into that certain security agreement dated December 23, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") with JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking corporation ("JP Morgan"), as administrative agent for the secured parties, notice of which was recorded March 21, 2006 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017336, Frame 0701.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted JP Morgan, as administrative agent for the secured parties, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of JP Morgan, as administrative agent for the secured parties, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, JP Morgan has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, JP Morgan, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases all liens and the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Tony Yung Title: Vice President

Date: November 18, 2010

Schedule A

Patents

title	Number	ssue Date
Electric toothbrush	6000083	12/14/1999
Electric toothbrush	6178579	1/30/2001
Electric toothbrush	6189693	2/20/2001
Packaging arrangement having recesses		
for preventing a switch from being	6311837	11/6/2001
placed in a continuously-on position		•
Electric toothbrush	6360395	3/26/2002
Electric toothbrush	6371294	4/16/2002
Electric toothbrush	6564940	5/20/2003
Replaceable head electric toothbrush and	6926017	1/4/2005
connection structure therefore	6836917	1/4/2005
Electric toothbrush	6932216	8/23/2005
Electric toothbrushes and packages	6993803	2/7/2006
containing same	0993003	2/1/2000
Electric toothbrushes having a moving	7007331	3/7/2006
viewing surface	7007331	
Multi-motion toothbrush	7225494	6/5/2007
Electric toothbrush housing design	7228583	6/12/2007
Electric toothbrush	7234187	6/26/2007
Electric toothbrushes having movable,		
intermittently movable, and fixed	7322066	1/29/2008
bristles		
Modular electric toothbrushes	7356866	4/15/2008
Electric toothbrush having a flexible	7398575	7/15/2008
drive shaft	1370313	7/13/2006
Head portion of an electric toothbrush	D456998	5/14/2002
Head portion of an electric toothbrush	D457728	5/28/2002
Head portion of an electric toothbrush	D458030	6/4/2002
Head portion of an electric toothbrush	D458455	6/11/2002
Telephone toothbrush handle	D459894	7/9/2002
Walkie-talkie toothbrush handle	D459895	7/9/2002
Electric dolphin toothbrush	D461642	8/20/2002
Toothbrush	D465088	11/5/2002
Astronaut electric toothbrush	D476159	6/24/2003
Toothbrush	D476486	7/1/2003
Ice cream cone electric toothbrush	D483182	12/9/2003
Toothbrush	D517324	3/21/2006

Head portion of a toothbrush	D536876	2/20/2007
Electric toothbrush handle	D560913	2/5/2008

RECORDED: 11/23/2010